
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Lesson 1: Asking about experiences, talking about important events Pair work

Lesson 2: Introducing interesting stories, Pair work

Lesson 3: Describing pet peeves, Pair work

sympathizing Pair work

Lesson 4: Making Suggestions, commenting on suggestions Pair work

Lesson 7: Talking about false assumptions, summarizing Pair work

추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강

추석 연휴 휴강 추석 연휴 휴강

Lesson 8: Expressing a lack of understanding, expressing opinions

Lesson 9: Asking for clarification, giving clarification
Pair work

Lesson 11: Talking about lifestyles, evaluating lifestyle Lesson 12:

Persuading & disagreeing politely
Pair work

Lesson 13: Asking & talking about career ambitions

Lesson 14: Asking interview questions, describing strengths &

weaknesses

Pair work

Lesson 15: Giving clear instructions, restating information Pair work

Lesson 17: Asking about fears, talking about fears Pair work

Lesson 19: Talking about dreams and wishes, expressing interest &

asking for reasons
Pair work

Lesson 20: Asking & talking about regrets  Pair work

Lesson 21: About movies Pair work

esson 23: Asking about & describing trends Pair work

Lesson 25: Checking in at the airport, confirming information Pair work

Lesson 27: Comparing and contrasting alternatives, giving reasons for

choices
Pair work

Lesson 29: Talking about sports, changing the subject Pair work

Lesson 31: Giving evidence to support opinions Pair work

Student Choice Pair work

9주차
2025-11-11-화

2025-11-13-목

2025-09-23-화

2025-09-25-목

2025-09-16-화

2025-09-18-목

교재

Textbook
Richards, J. & Bohlke, D. Speak Now 4: Communicate with Confidence. Oxford. 2012

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

2025-10-14-화

2025-10-07-화

2025-10-09-목

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

Megan Ann Pellouchoud

2025년도 가을학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Fall semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
영어회화 레벨5(English Conversation Class Lv.3)

수업시간

Class Time
저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is designed for intermediate-level (A1-B2) students who want to improve their English speaking and

communication ability. The major goal of the course is for students to improve their confidence in English

conversation by improving listening, pronunciation, and vocabulary. Students should also learn accurate and

appropriate grammar and expressions to express themselves in a wide range of situations about a wide range of

topics. Each lesson will consist of a different topic, vocabulary and a model conversation. Conversation function

targets (i.e. asking for clarification, expressing approval, persuasion, etc.), and a listening exercise.

2025-10-02-목

2025-09-30-화

2025-10-28-화

2025-10-30-목

2025-10-21-화

2025-10-23-목

2025-10-16-목

2025-11-27-목

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차

8주차

10주차

11주차
2025-11-25-화

2025-11-18-화

2025-11-20-목

2025-11-06-목

2025-11-04-화

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)


