## 2025년도 가을학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Fall semester Language Class

강좌명		영어회화 레벨5(English Conversation Class Lv.3)		
Title		저녁(Evening) - 18:30-20:20(Tue, Thu)		
수업시간				
Class Time				
교수		Megan Ann Pellouchoud		
Professor				
강의실 Class room		강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)		
Class room		This course is designed for intermediate-level (A1-B2) students who want to improve their English speaking and		
71이 시계 미 모표		communication ability. The major goal of the course is for students to improve their confidence in English		
강의소개 및 목표		conversation by improving listening, pronunciation, and vocabulary. Students should also learn accurate and		
Course Objectives &		appropriate grammar and expressions to express themselves in a wide range of situations about a wide range of		
Summary		topics. Each lesson will consist of a different topic, vocabulary and a model conversation. Conversation function		
ta		targets (i.e. asking for clarification, expressing approval, persuasion, etc.), and a listening exercise.		
강의 난이도			ⓒ중급(Mid-Inter.)	
Levels		중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)		
		0-1-(3 ")		
교재				
Textbook		Richards, J. & Bohlke, D. Speak Now 4: Communicate with Confidence. Oxford. 2012		
71.01.01.71.41				
강의일정(Lesson Plan)				
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동	
Week	Date	Content	Class work	
1주차	2025-09-16-화	Lesson 1: Asking about experiences, talking about important events	Pair work	
2주차	2025-09-18-목	Lesson 2: Introducing interesting stories,	Pair work	
	2025-09-23-화	Lesson 3: Describing pet peeves,	Pair work	
3주차 4주차	2025-09-25-목	sympathizing	Pair work	
	2025-09-30-화	Lesson 4: Making Suggestions, commenting on suggestions	Pair work	
	2025-10-02-목	Lesson 7: Talking about false assumptions, summarizing	Pair work	
	2025-10-07-화 2025-10-09-목	추석 연휴 휴강	추석 연휴 휴강	
	2025-10-09-속 2025-10-14-화	추석 연휴 휴강	추석 연휴 휴강	
5주차		Lesson 8: Expressing a lack of understanding, expressing opinions	Pair work	
	2025-10-16-목	Lesson 9: Asking for clarification, giving clarification		
		Lesson 11: Talking about lifestyles, evaluating lifestyle Lesson 12:	Pair work	
		Persuading & disagreeing politely Lesson 13: Asking & talking about career ambitions		
6주차	2025-10-21-화	Lesson 14: Asking a taking about career ambinoris Lesson 14: Asking interview questions, describing strengths &	Pair work	
		weaknesses		
	2025-10-23-목	Lesson 15: Giving clear instructions, restating information	Pair work	
	2025-10-28-화	Lesson 17: Asking about fears, talking about fears	Pair work	
7주차		Lesson 19: Talking about dreams and wishes, expressing interest &	Pair work	
	2025-10-30-목	asking for reasons		
8주차	2025-11-04-화	Lesson 20: Asking & talking about regrets	Pair work	
	2025-11-06-목	Lesson 21: About movies	Pair work	
9주차	2025-11-11-화	esson 23: Asking about & describing trends	Pair work	
	2025-11-13-목	Lesson 25: Checking in at the airport, confirming information	Pair work	
10주차	2025-11-18-화	Lesson 27: Comparing and contrasting alternatives, giving reasons for	Pair work	
		choices		
	2025-11-20-목	Lesson 29: Talking about sports, changing the subject	Pair work	
11주차	2025-11-25-화	Lesson 31: Giving evidence to support opinions	Pair work	
	2025-11-27-목	Student Choice	Pair work	